CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 09-1112

AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR TO REMAIN AS AN OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH ADMINISTRATION TRAINING INSTITUTE EDUCATION CENTER

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Labor's Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) conducts short-term technical training in occupational safety and health topics through its OSHA Training Institute Education Centers, which are located throughout the United States; and

WHEREAS, in 2007 Chabot-Las Positas Community College District was designated as one of twenty-six education centers in the United States, and to serve Region IX (California, Arizona, Nevada, Hawaii, Guam and the Pacific Protectorates); and

WHEREAS, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District OSHA Training Center has been providing health and safety courses in open enrollment classes at the Dublin Center; at the college campuses; in partnership with other colleges and organizations located throughout the region; and on-site at businesses, on a contract education basis;

NOW, THEREFORE, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Board of Trustees wishes to continue to serve the community in this way and authorizes submission of an application to the United States. Department of Labor to remain as an Occupational Safety & Health Administration Training Institute Education Center for the next five years (2012-2017).

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the following roll call vote this 12th day of June 2012 by the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California.

	AYES:	
	NOES:	
	ABSENT:	
	ABSTENTIONS:	
Date		Secretary of the Board of Trustees of the
		Chabot-Las Positas Community College District,
		State of California County of Alameda